FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-06-2004

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT





102606483

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Submission Type New	Conveyance Ty Assignment	Security Agre	ement
	V issignment		77
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Na	me
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective Document	(For II	U.S. Government lse ONLY by U.S. Governmen	
Reel # Frame #	<u> </u>	epartmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if addition	al names of conveying p	arties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Shen-Ling Allen Wang			Month Day Year 11/07/2003
			\
Name (line 2) Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	'	Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) GKN Automotive, Inc.			if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
		· . · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1) 3300 University Drive			(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Auburn Hills	Michigan		8326
City	State/Country		Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Ente	r for the first Receiving F	arty only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
naciona (inic 4)			
004 DBYRNE 00000015 071360 10703347			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 014239 FRAME: 0021

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(248) 377-1290
Name Mick A. Nylander		
Address (line 1) 3300 University Drive		
Address (line 2) Auburn Hills, MI 48326		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docume	# <u>4</u>
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if a	additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P Patent Application Number(s)		for the same property). t Number(s)
ratent Application Number(s)	rateii	. radinaer(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new Pater was	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicat	tion Month Day Year 11/07/2003
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number		
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total r	number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclos	sed Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the	
C	Deposit Account Number: #	07-1360
ΑΑ	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes V No
Statement and Signature		
	lief, the foregoing information is true a	<u> </u>
attached copy is a true copy of the or indicated herein.	riginal document. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as
Mick A. Nylander	W.AY	November 7, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)

Docket No. G00361/US

(Sole inventor, single	e assignee)
Inventor	Residence of Inventor
Shen-Ling Allen Wang	17145 Tall Pines Court Northville, MI 48167
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee
GKN Automotive, Inc.	3300 University Drive Auburn Hills, MI 48326-2362
	2224 10/

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

CONSTANT VELOCITY JOINT VENT VALVE

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of One Dollar dollars (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

AS02A/REV01

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee) Inventor Residence of Inventor Shen-Ling Allen Wang Assignee Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee GKN Automotive, Inc. 3300 University Drive Auburn Hills, MI 48326-2362

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this 7th day of November , in the year 2003 at 3300 University Drive, Auburn Hills, Michigan

State of Michigan

County of Oakland

Before me personally appeared Shen-Ling Allen Wang who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 7th day of November, in the year 2003.

KATHLEEN ANN SHEERE

She of Mc (Signature of Inventor)

Notary Public, Macomb County, MI Acting in Oakland County, MI My Commission Expires October 14, 2007

AS02A/REV01